1 05 00 000	DRM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇒⇔ ▼ ▼ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies): THE MARQUEE GROUP, INC.	Name and address of receiving party(les) Name: SFX Sports, Inc. Internal
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other Delaware Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	Address: Street Address: 888 7th Avenue City: New York State: NY Zip: 10021 Individual(s) citizenship Association
Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: December 16, 1999	Corporation-State Delaware Other If essignee is not domictled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attacted: The Yea No (Dosignations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional namo(s) & address(es) attached? The Yea No
	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,150,094 tached □ Yes ☑ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Robert M. Wasnofski, Jr. Internal Address; 44th Floor	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address BAKER BOTTS LLP 30 Rockefeller Plaza	8. Deposit account number: 02-4377
City: New York State: NY Zip: 10112	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Robert M. Wasnofski, Jr. Name of Person Signing Signature Date	
Total number of pages including dover sheet, attachments, and document:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER

OF

THE MARQUÉE GROUP, INC.

INTO

SFX SPORTS, INC.

The undersigned corporation, SFX Sports, Inc. does hereby cartify:

FIRST: That this corporation was incorporated on the 28th day of April. 1998 pursuant to General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

SECOND: That this corporation owns all of the outstanding shares of capital stock of The Marquee Group, Inc., a corporation incorporated on the 11th day of July, 1995 pursuant to the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: That this corporation, by following the resolutions of the attached unanimous written consent of the Board of Directors, filed with the minutes of the Board, determined to merge into itself The Marquee Group, inc., dated December 16, 1999.

FOURTH: That this Certificate of Merger shall be effective on December 31,

[Signature appears on following page]

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09:00 AM 12/22/1999 991565096 - 2889953 Dated: December 16, 1999

SFX SPORTS, INC.

Richard A. Liese Vice President and Assistant Secretary